

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-0280	Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	4/22	/2022		In control:	Committee on Public Works	
On agenda:	4/26	/2022		Final action:	5/10/2022	
Enactment date:	5/10	/2022		Enactment #:	203	
Effective date:	5/14	/2022				
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to apply for grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources' Community Conservation Partnerships Program to provide funding for a Trail Condition Study. The grant proposal includes an ask of \$73,000.00 with a local match of \$73,000.00 to come out of the 2019 City of Pittsburgh Capital Budget (JDE job number 6009900019) for a total project cost of ONE HUNDRED FORTY SIX THOUSAND (\$146,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	GRANT(S)					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2022-0280 Cover Letter-Sign_ DCNR C2P2 Trail Assessment - letter, 2. Summary 2022-0280					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Act	ion	Result
5/14/2022	1	Mayor		Sig	ned by the Mayor	
5/10/2022	1	City Cou	ıncil	Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
5/4/2022	1	Standing	g Committee	Aff	irmatively Recommended	Pass

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to apply for grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources' Community Conservation Partnerships Program to provide funding for a Trail Condition Study. The grant proposal includes an ask of \$73,000.00 with a local match of \$73,000.00 to come out of the 2019 City of Pittsburgh Capital Budget (JDE job number 6009900019) for a total project cost of ONE HUNDRED FORTY SIX THOUSAND (\$146,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose.

Read and referred

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure are authorized to apply for grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources' Community Conservation Partnerships Program to provide funding for a Trail Condition Study. The total project cost is \$146,000.00. The grant proposal includes an ask of \$73,000.00 with a local match of \$73,000.00, to come out of the 2019 City of Pittsburgh Capital Budget (JDE job number 6009900019) for a total project cost of ONE HUNDRED FORTY SIX THOUSAND (\$146,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose.

4/26/2022

1

City Council